RANSMITS AL LETTER Department of Sta 18938 **Division of Corporations** 07/29/02--01028--015 *****78.75 P.O. Box 6327 *****78.75 Tallahassee, FL 32314 SUBJECT: DM&J Development Corporation (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for: □ \$70.00 X \$78.75 \$78.75 \$\$7.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee Filing Fee Filing Fee, & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED Victoria A. Jenkins FROM: ____ Name (Printed or typed) 02 AUG P.O. Box 2799 Address $\overline{\omega}$ Immokalee, FL 34143 City, State & Zip 5 239-657-1416 i. Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

July 30, 2002

VICTORIA A. JENKINS P.O. BOX 2799 IMMOKALEE, FL 34143

SUBJECT: DM&J DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION Ref. Number: W02000021869

We have received your document for DM&J DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

PLEASE GIVE THE INCORPORATOR'S ADDRESS IN ARTICLE SEVEN.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6927.

Tracy Smith Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 002A00045882



in compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, do hereby adopt the following articles of incorporation:

ARTICLE ONE NAME

The name of the corporation is DM&J Development Corporation.

ARTICLE TWO PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is P.O. Box 2799, Immokalee, FL 34143.

ARTICLE THREE PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is for Legal Business.

ARTICLE FOUR SHARES

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation is authorized to issue is 1,000. Such shares shall be of a single class, and shall have a par value of One Dollar (\$1.00) per share.

ARTICLE FIVE INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (optional)

The name(s), address(es) and title(s) to be named at first Board of Directors meeting.

ARTICLE SIX REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 619 N. 9th Street, Immokalee, FL 34142, and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is Victoria Jenkins.

ARTICLE SEVEN INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is Victoria Jenkins whose address is P.O. Box 2799, Immokalee, FL 34143 and street address is 619 N. 9th Street, Immokalee, FL 34142.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature /Registered Agent

AUG

AHII:

СП

Signature/Incorporator